BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 501-210-102
Issue 2, January 1968
AT&TCo Standard
HANDSETS
G 1, G2, G3, G4, AND GS TYPES
IDENTIFICATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS

Fig. 15 Bendix MRT9 radio pack set
G5GJ{ H4CJ Fig. 13 2- and 4-wire private line stations
G5HR H5P U4 Fig. 16 102-type key equipment
-----G5JR H6F Fig. 12 No. 300 switching system
------- f--- ---- --~-----------·-G5KR H6E U3 Fig. 19 2A Farm interphone ____ " ___________________________
G5LR H6F Fig. 17 617-type telephone set U4 ----·--G5MR H4CU Fig. 13 Command Post Alerting Network (COPAN)
----G5NR H5Y U3 Fig. 11 Air-ground base station
-----------G5PR H6E Fig. 19 625-type telephone set
G5RR I U4 I
-------------------H4CJ Fig. 18 596E telephone set
Note 1: All G5-type handsets are equipped with the following:
• P-80G700 handle • T1 transmitter
• P-80Al00 transmitter cap • P-80A200 receiver cap
• Pushbar switch assembly
Note 2: When ordering handsets, handles, caps, or cords, refer to section on color for proper codes
and availability.
(5) Connect cord leads to the transmitter cup,
pushbar switch, and receiver unit. Using
the transmitter cup, anchor the cord and replace
transmitter and transmitter cap.
(6) Insert the cotton acoustical barrier and dress
the excess receiver leads into the receiver
well. Replace the receiver and receiver cap.
(7) Dress excess switch leads into handle and
replace pushbar switch.
3. MAINTENANCE
3.01 Handles, caps, and grids may be cleaned by
wiping with a clean cloth moistened with
water.
Page 6
Do not use cleaning fluids or antirust
compounds on transmitter, receiver
units, or other component parts of
handset. Discoloration or tarnish on
the silver-plated contact surfaces is
not objectionable and no attempt
should be made to remove it.
3.02 Use care when cleaning colored handsets to
avoid marring the finish. Replace handset
if cleaning does not result in a satisfactory appearance.
3.03 Replace cut, worn, cracked, or badly frayed
cords. Connections should be checked for
tightness at terminals.
3.04 •Locking devices for G-type handsets are
not available. If necessary, for security
reasons, caps may be cemented to the G-type
handles. Use N-170 cement (Armstrong Corp. Co.)
or Pliobond cement. The application shall consist
of coating the handle threads from the top of the
base over an area 112-inch in length in two opposite
places. The caps shall then be tightened by hand.
NOTE:
G3K HAS NO CORD.
w
w